



Order Sheet

WPC No. 613 of 2020

Madhu Chandrakar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| | |
| <p>13.02.2020</p> <p>Rahul</p> | <p>Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ishan Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>The counsel for the petitioner prays for a week time to remove the default pointed-out by the Registry.</p> <p>As prayed for, one week time granted.</p> <p>List this case after the removal of defaults.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> |