



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 613 of 2020

MADHU CHANDRAKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/05/2025	<p>Shri Rishabh Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Pramod Shrivastava, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Ms. Shreya Daga, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power on behalf of respondent No.4.</p> <p>Call this matter immediately after <u>two weeks</u>.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>