



2026:CGHC:21745



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 613 of 2020

MADHU CHANDRAKAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24.06.2025	<p>Ms. Anushka Sharma, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Anshul Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.4 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>Post the matter after service of notice.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	