

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 613 of 2020****MADHU CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/11/2025	<p>Mr. Shashwat Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Topilal Bareth, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 & 7.</p> <p>None for the respondent Nos. 4 & 6 though served.</p> <p>Return on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 & 7 has been filed.</p> <p>Let return on behalf of remaining respondents be filed within a period of four weeks, thereafter further two weeks' is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respective respondents.</p> <p>Post this matter after six weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
<i>Ami</i>	