

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 613 of 2020****MADHU CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/01/2026	<p>Shri Shaswat Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri R.K.Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen. for the State/respondents 1,2,3,5 and 7.</p> <p>Shri Himanshu Pandey, counsel for respondents 4 and 6.</p> <p>Let reply on behalf of respondents 4 and 6 be filed positively on or before 18/02/2026 failing which respondent No.4 shall appear before this Court through V.C. at 2:30 PM.</p> <p>List it on 18/02/2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
Deepti	