

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 613 of 2020****MADHU CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<p>18/02/2026</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>	<p>Mr. Rishabh Gupta, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Addl. A.G. for the State/respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 7.</p> <p>Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, counsel appears through video conferencing for the respondents No.4 & 6.</p> <p>Reply has been filed on behalf of the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p>Interim order dated 25.02.2020 is made absolute.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A. No.2/2025, application for vacating the stay order is dismissed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
--	--