

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 613 of 2020****MADHU CHANDRAKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20/03/2026	<p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, Advocate through video conferencing along with Mr. Rajvansh Singh, Counsel for the respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 submits that any date may be given so that the matter may be finally argued.</p> <p>As such, list the matter in the week commencing 06.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Vishakha</p>