

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 613 of 2020****MADHU CHANDRAKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/04/2026	<p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, Counsel for the respective respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application has been filed for analogous hearing of the case.</p> <p>List the matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Vishakha</p>